



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1879/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17623/2025**
FAHIM IBRAHIM WAGHOO

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Shreeyash U Lalit with Mr.
Himanshu Vats, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Aditya S., SSC with Mr. Ritvik
Saha, Ms. Shreya and Mr. Akhil
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
14.10.2025

List on 11.12.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/sw/shs