



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1879/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17623/2025**
FAHIM IBRAHIM WAGHOOPetitioner
Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr.
Ayush Tanwar, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Arpan Narwal and Mr.
Kushagra Malik, Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC with Mr.
Dhananjay Gautam, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. List on 19.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025/r/nc