



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1879/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17623/2025 STAY**

FAHIM IBRAHIM WAGHOOPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with
Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr.
Kushagra, Mr. Ujjawal Tyagi,
Advocates for R/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioner. Though, it is opposed by the learned counsel for the respondents, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

List on 4th May, 2026.

Interim orders to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/ib/ma